CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM September 12, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of August 22, 2011 Special Township Committee Minutes of September 6, 2011
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Ordinance Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-11-13 - AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING RIPARIAN ZONES AND PROVIDING FOR LAND USE REGULATIONS TO PROTECT STREAMS, LAKES AND OTHER SURFACE WATER BODIES OF CRANBURY TOWNSHIP.

8. Ordinance First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 09-11-17 – AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING RIPARIAN ZONES OF CRANBURY TOWNSHIP AND SUPPLEMENTING THE CRANBURY TOWNSHIP LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE CHAPTER 150 WITH A NEW SECTION 150-29. (Second Reading, September 26, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.).

- 9. Consent Agenda
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-11-107 Payment of Bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-11-108 A Resolution Enabling the Township Administrator of the Township of Cranbury to Make Application for a Green Acres Grant for the Reinhardt Parcel.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-11-109 A Resolution Awarding a Professional Services Agreement for Counseling Services to the Children's Home Society of New Jersey.
 - d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-11-110 A Resolution Authorizing the Release of a Performance Guarantee for Sil-Crete.
 - e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-11-111 A Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) for "Over the Limit Under Arrest".

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM September 12, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-11-112 A Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Cleaning Services Contract with Eastern Janitorial Service.
- 10. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 - --Administrator
 - --Municipal Clerk/Assistant Administrator
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 12 a). Work Session Discussion by the Township Committee on the Appointment of a Deputy Mayor

The Township Committee will discuss issues with Hurricane Irene and the continuity of government by appointment of a Deputy Mayor for Cranbury Township

- b) Work Session Discussion and Report on Hurricane Irene
 The Township Committee will review with Chief Rickey Varga and Jerry
 Thorne, Public Works Manager, Hurricane Irene clean-up status and future
 policies and procedures.
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Closed Session Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-11-113
 - --- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (7) (Contract Negotiations)": Update on upcoming F.O.P. # 68 Contract Negotiations.
- 16. Adjourn

*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.